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Please find attached the directive and roll for unopposed before MALINDI J.
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= “ - Judge’s Secretary for Acting Judges/Judges
High Court of South Africa
i B 1y Gauteng Division Pretoria
- Registrar to Honourable
e W2y HONOURABLE MALINDI J
A - A High Court Building, 4" Floor, Office 4.8
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
HEPLHLEOESOUTIARaCs Private Bag X67, PRETORIA, 0001
Tel : 012 492 6749

Email: HMaboho@judiciary.org.za
Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.
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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Unopposed Motion Court Directive
BEFORE JUSTICE MALINDI.
16 & 18 MAY 2023

1. Kindly note that the matters will be heard in open court (4E) before
Justice Malindi on the 16™ & 18™ of May 2023.

2.  Hearings to start at 10:00am.

3. INTRODUCTIONS to take place at office 4.8 @09:45.

4. In the interim and to assist the above-mentioned Judge, please note
the following:
4.1. To assist the Judge in the deliberation of the matters on his roll and

to prevent matters from being struck, parties should ensure
compliance with the relevant practice directives pertaining to

unopposed motions.



4.2 Parties must hand up a hardcopy of the proposed draft order(s)

in open court.

4.3. Draft orders should indicate when the matter will be heard, the
Judge’s name (i.e., Justice malindi) and the manner in which the
matter will be heard (i.e., Microsoft Teams/Open court), and at the
end of the draft order the party must indicate the name and details

of both counsel / practitioner and that of their instructing attorneys.

For any queries please contact Miss H Maboho on:

- HMaboho@)judiciary.org.za
- Tel: 012492 6749

| trust that you find the above in order.



16 MAY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MALINDI J

1. WFBOUWER
63889/18

2. FNB BANKLTD
15941/22

3. ABSATRUST LTD
025583/22

4. FNB BANKLTD

5. ABSA TRUST LTD
025579/22

6. ST JANES SE HOMES
62167/15

7. FFS FINANCE
61775/21

8. Z CASSIM
004176/23

9. M G REKHOTO

10. NEDBANK LTD
007532/22
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VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MASTER FO COURT,PTA

T B MOSUPYE+1

RAF

S S MOKHANELI 9669/17

RAF

MAIN STREET AUCTION+3

S M MAHALNGU

JOSHUA IGINLA MINISTRIES

RAF 2660/22

N M PHALAFALA



11.

12

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21

CHANGING TIDES
30804/22

. STD BANK LTD
54746/21

TOYOTA FINANCIAL
42393/20

NEDBANK LTD
061416/22

FNB BANK LTD
66612/20

S FOUCHE
35121/14

M S NGWENYA

CHANGING TIDES
13836/22

ABSA TRUST LTD
025582/22

STD BANK LTD
027061/22

.FUYSINC

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

PV MABHENA

SSJiu

DOT MY THOUGHTS

KM PILUSA

MODANSO HOLDINGS+1

RAF

RAF 3020/17

J P VAN RENSBURG

RAF

ES MAIMBA

JJ POTGIETER+1



22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31

041081/23

KM MALOBOLA
41231/15

FNB BANK LTD
001026/22

PORT PROVENCE ASS
061669/22

A R MASHONGWANE

FNB BANK LTD
27241/20

M P MIYA
20816/22

SV NOGANTA+1
82567/18
W F BOUWER
17225/11
R LUDIKE
052488/22
. N C SKOSANA

38488/15

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

KV KHOROMBI

J D MILANZI

RAF 9912/16

EM SOURCING+1

RAF

MIN OF POLICE+1

MASTER OF COURT,PTA

K KOCK

RAF
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33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

CHANGING TIDES VS C NGUBENI
61280/21

FNB BANK LTD VS SIFIKASINJE DRIVING SCHOOL
66585/20

SSTD BANK LTD VS WYNBERG AUTO BODY+1
018171/23

NEDBANK LTD VS LJ RAMBUWANI
010305/22

M N ZWANE VS RAF
044712/22

F UYSINC VS S SWANEPOEL
053028/22

NEDBANK LTD VS S MANYANI
061237/22

NEDBANK LTD VS R VAN EEDEN
061376/22

R LUDIKE VS K KOCK
009755/22

EX PARTE: R MOTEBELE
057261/22

EX PARTE: F SCHOEMAN



001915/23

43. EX PARTE: C D BOUWER
040037/23

44. EX PARTE: G ERASMUS
040051/23

45. NEDBANK LTD VS W J PRETORIUS
001026/23

46. AG DRILLING LTD VS VEATEL LTD
018600/22

47. EX PARTE: D VN COLLER 009854/23

48. M B BHENGU VS D F MALULEKA 038491/22

49. NEDBANK LTD VS M P SEJENG
047689/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE
MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

50. T M SCHROEDER VS X-APPROACH BROKERS 036798/22

51. EXPARTE: KM MORRIS 002323/23

52. EX PARTE: C DIEDERICKS 009614/23



53. STD BANK LTD VS K THEKO
001720/22
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